
ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Best Batter

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Thomas Nicole MS .614 16 16 59 44 25 27 11 0 6 24 56 1273 12 2 2 0 .695 1 0 1 1
Campbell Kaylin CC .609 16 16 57 46 22 28 10 4 1 23 49 1.065 10 1 0 0 .684 0 0 6 6
Schisler Amber WL .594 14 14 49 32 16 19 4 0 4 19 35 1.094 13 3 1 1 .714 1 0 4 4
Gosselin Stephanie SX .547 19 19 76 64 31 35 12 2 6 34 69 1.078 9 2 3 0 .605 1 0 3 3
Grass Birgit SX .476 12 12 47 42 11 20 7 1 0 23 29 .690 3 0 1 0 .511 0 2 2 2
Meriaux Caroline WA .469 20 20 59 49 14 23 7 1 2 7 38 .776 5 1 6 0 .527 0 4 3 3
Mehr Jessica MS .463 14 14 52 41 23 19 5 1 3 16 35 .854 10 1 3 0 .577 0 0 5 5
Daill Ines WL .460 18 18 64 50 29 23 4 0 0 8 27 .540 7 4 0 0 .557 0 3 21 21
Lackner Martina WL .440 20 20 68 50 22 22 6 1 2 22 36 .720 14 1 2 0 .544 3 0 10 10
Setree Brianna SX .439 14 14 49 41 15 18 6 0 4 17 36 .878 7 0 5 0 .521 0 1 1 3
Rachbauer Lisa WL .400 14 14 42 35 6 14 2 0 0 6 16 .457 3 0 2 0 .436 1 3 3 3
Tourtillot Breanna SX .372 13 13 50 43 12 16 4 2 0 10 24 .558 5 0 1 0 .420 2 0 2 2
Fabicovic K Maria MS .368 18 18 66 57 16 21 5 1 1 19 31 .544 3 1 4 1 .397 2 3 10 11
Reiter Angela CC .366 16 15 47 41 6 15 1 0 0 11 16 .390 6 0 4 0 .447 0 0 3 4
Weiser Julia MS .366 13 13 48 41 17 15 5 1 1 9 25 .610 6 1 6 0 .458 0 0 5 5
Salcher Isabel SX .364 19 17 53 44 13 16 3 1 0 6 21 .477 3 3 10 0 .440 0 3 2 2
Cartes Z Valentina MS .361 20 20 75 61 30 22 6 1 1 9 33 .541 8 5 7 0 .467 1 0 10 12
Benckendorff Mara CC .345 19 19 70 58 19 20 4 2 1 13 31 .534 12 0 2 0 .457 0 0 3 4
Orovits Denise WA .333 20 20 62 51 10 17 4 0 0 5 21 .412 9 0 4 0 .419 2 0 5 5
Pradka Julia MS .328 20 20 71 58 17 19 5 2 0 18 28 .483 5 4 15 0 .394 4 0 6 8
Lenk Victoria SX .317 19 19 78 60 26 19 5 1 0 12 26 .433 14 2 12 0 .461 0 2 10 11
Ponweiser Verena CC .293 19 19 70 58 17 17 1 0 1 5 21 .362 10 0 16 0 .397 0 2 5 7
Bettstein Olivia WA .288 20 20 62 52 19 15 3 3 0 8 24 .462 8 1 11 0 .393 0 1 4 4
Reichl Marion SX .271 16 16 57 48 10 13 2 0 0 7 15 .313 4 0 6 0 .327 0 5 2 2
Rachbauer Stefanie WL .269 18 18 63 52 14 14 1 1 0 7 17 .327 5 1 7 0 .345 0 5 6 6
Weisser Juliane MS .241 18 17 59 54 11 13 2 0 0 8 15 .278 3 1 13 0 .288 1 0 2 4
Voglsam Chiara WL .236 20 20 65 55 12 13 1 0 0 12 14 .255 5 2 11 0 .317 1 2 3 5
Reiter Daniela SX .226 19 19 63 53 13 12 1 0 0 8 13 .245 7 1 5 0 .328 0 2 3 3
Kaindl Ina CC .224 19 19 70 58 21 13 4 0 0 8 17 .293 10 0 5 0 .338 0 2 2 3
Buehler Jennifer SX .220 17 17 55 50 12 11 2 0 0 7 13 .260 3 1 8 0 .278 0 1 1 1
Fleischmann Miriam MS .209 16 16 54 43 7 9 0 0 0 5 9 .209 10 0 11 0 .358 0 1 2 2
Donau Larissa WL .173 19 19 62 52 8 9 3 0 0 9 12 .231 4 6 12 1 .306 0 0 1 3
Leinweber Paula CC .160 19 19 54 50 3 8 1 1 0 7 11 .220 4 0 18 0 .222 0 0 1 1
Unterrainer Victor CC .136 16 16 53 44 7 6 3 0 0 5 9 .205 7 1 17 0 .269 0 1 1 1
Lucic Marija WA .125 20 20 46 40 5 5 0 1 0 1 7 .175 2 3 7 1 .222 0 1 0 0
Gantner Matilda WA .114 20 20 50 44 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .114 2 3 12 0 .204 0 1 0 1
Gubo Miriam WL .103 18 17 49 39 3 4 1 0 0 7 5 .128 6 0 10 1 .217 1 3 0 0



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Wr. Neustadt Crazy Chicklets

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Campbell Kaylin CC .609 16 16 57 46 22 28 10 4 1 23 49 1.065 10 1 0 0 .684 0 0 6 6
Reiter Angela CC .366 16 15 47 41 6 15 1 0 0 11 16 .390 6 0 4 0 .447 0 0 3 4
Benckendorff Mara CC .345 19 19 70 58 19 20 4 2 1 13 31 .534 12 0 2 0 .457 0 0 3 4
Tauchenova Natalie CC .333 8 6 23 18 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .389 3 0 3 0 .429 0 2 0 0
Ponweiser Verena CC .293 19 19 70 58 17 17 1 0 1 5 21 .362 10 0 16 0 .397 0 2 5 7
Kornfeld Janine CC .250 10 5 17 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 0 1 7 0 .294 0 0 0 0
Nemeskeri Leia CC .250 2 2 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0
Burian Laila CC .238 13 8 25 21 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .238 2 0 8 0 .304 0 2 1 1
Kaindl Ina CC .224 19 19 70 58 21 13 4 0 0 8 17 .293 10 0 5 0 .338 0 2 2 3
McGarry Louise CC .171 14 13 45 35 5 6 0 0 0 6 6 .171 9 0 6 0 .341 0 1 0 0
Leinweber Paula CC .160 19 19 54 50 3 8 1 1 0 7 11 .220 4 0 18 0 .222 0 0 1 1
Unterrainer Victor CC .136 16 16 53 44 7 6 3 0 0 5 9 .205 7 1 17 0 .269 0 1 1 1
Weis Yvonne CC .091 12 10 13 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 5 0 .167 0 1 0 0
Hanika Emma CC .000 9 3 15 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .133 0 0 0 0
Totolero M Eidy CC .000 10 7 13 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 6 0 .231 0 0 0 0
Egger Alexandra CC .000 3 2 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0 0
Clauss Greta CC .000 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Sharx Hard

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Gosselin Stephanie SX .547 19 19 76 64 31 35 12 2 6 34 69 1.078 9 2 3 0 .605 1 0 3 3
Grass Birgit SX .476 12 12 47 42 11 20 7 1 0 23 29 .690 3 0 1 0 .511 0 2 2 2
Setree Brianna SX .439 14 14 49 41 15 18 6 0 4 17 36 .878 7 0 5 0 .521 0 1 1 3
Kemmer Anna SX .400 6 4 15 15 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0
Tourtillot Breanna SX .372 13 13 50 43 12 16 4 2 0 10 24 .558 5 0 1 0 .420 2 0 2 2
Chwojka Cornelia SX .368 7 7 26 19 9 7 1 1 0 2 10 .526 6 0 1 0 .520 0 1 2 2
Salcher Isabel SX .364 19 17 53 44 13 16 3 1 0 6 21 .477 3 3 10 0 .440 0 3 2 2
Dibiasi Lea SX .333 2 2 9 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 3 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1 1
Lenk Victoria SX .317 19 19 78 60 26 19 5 1 0 12 26 .433 14 2 12 0 .461 0 2 10 11
Reichl Marion SX .271 16 16 57 48 10 13 2 0 0 7 15 .313 4 0 6 0 .327 0 5 2 2
Reiter Daniela SX .226 19 19 63 53 13 12 1 0 0 8 13 .245 7 1 5 0 .328 0 2 3 3
Buehler Jennifer SX .220 17 17 55 50 12 11 2 0 0 7 13 .260 3 1 8 0 .278 0 1 1 1
Kreil Anna SX .200 11 6 27 25 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .280 1 0 6 0 .231 0 1 0 0
Campregher Nadine SX .143 3 2 9 7 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0
Farnleitner Christ SX .111 5 4 14 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 4 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0 0
Koller Maria SX .000 11 8 10 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .200 0 0 1 1
Sinnstein Beate SX .000 7 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0 0
Kraeutler Patricia SX .000 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Jochum Sabrina SX .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Vienna M-Stars

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Thomas Nicole MS .614 16 16 59 44 25 27 11 0 6 24 56 1.273 12 2 2 0 .695 1 0 1 1
Mehr Jessica MS .463 14 14 52 41 23 19 5 1 3 16 35 .854 10 1 3 0 .577 0 0 5 5
Rauch Catharina MS .417 4 4 13 12 4 5 2 0 0 5 7 .583 1 0 1 0 .462 0 0 0 0
Fabicovic K Maria MS .368 18 18 66 57 16 21 5 1 1 19 31 .544 3 1 4 1 .397 2 3 10 11
Weiser Julia MS .366 13 13 48 41 17 15 5 1 1 9 25 .610 6 1 6 0 .458 0 0 5 5
Cartes Z Valentina MS .361 20 20 75 61 30 22 6 1 1 9 33 .541 8 5 7 0 .467 1 0 10 12
Pradka Julia MS .328 20 20 71 58 17 19 5 2 0 18 28 .483 5 4 15 0 .394 4 0 6 8
Weisser Juliane MS .241 18 17 59 54 11 13 2 0 0 8 15 .278 3 1 13 0 .288 1 0 2 4
Moosbrugger Zoe MS .222 12 10 29 27 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .259 1 1 3 0 .276 0 0 0 0
Fleischmann Miriam MS .209 16 16 54 43 7 9 0 0 0 5 9 .209 10 0 11 0 .358 0 1 2 2
Lehninger Sofie MS .200 4 3 7 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0 0
Mauric Nicole MS .200 2 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 2 2
Hackl Magdalena MS .152 17 15 40 33 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .152 6 1 11 0 .300 0 0 2 2
Jirovec Julia MS .065 14 10 34 31 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .097 1 1 12 0 .121 0 1 1 2
Langthaler Carla MS .000 6 4 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .222 0 0 1 1
Dorffner Lena MS .000 6 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Eichler Larissa MS .000 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Brenner Julia MS .000 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Foseteder Julia MS .000 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Vienna Wanderers

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Hooper Katelyn WA .556 10 10 33 27 10 15 7 1 1 21 27 1.000 4 0 0 0 .576 2 0 4 4
Meriaux Caroline WA .469 20 20 59 49 14 23 7 1 2 7 38 .776 5 1 6 0 .527 0 4 3 3
De Rouin Sophie WA .444 3 3 10 9 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .556 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez Gabriella WA .391 12 9 23 23 4 9 6 0 0 7 15 .652 0 0 0 0 .391 0 0 2 3
Orovits Denise WA .333 20 20 62 51 10 17 4 0 0 5 21 .412 9 0 4 0 .419 2 0 5 5
Bettstein Olivia WA .288 20 20 62 52 19 15 3 3 0 8 24 .462 8 1 11 0 .393 0 1 4 4
Misfeld Taylor WA .273 10 3 17 11 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 5 1 2 0 .529 0 0 1 1
Diem Julia WA .233 14 13 33 30 2 7 0 1 0 5 9 .300 2 1 7 0 .303 0 0 0 0
Karner Lea WA .200 8 8 10 10 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0 0
Kamali Farnaz WA .176 8 8 17 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 0 0 3 0 .176 0 0 2 2
Gallo Chelsea WA .143 6 6 14 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0 0
Lucic Marija WA .125 20 20 46 40 5 5 0 1 0 1 7 .175 2 3 7 1 .222 0 1 0 0
Gantner Matilda WA .114 20 20 50 44 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .114 2 3 12 0 .204 0 1 0 1
Vanas Stephanie WA .095 7 6 23 21 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 .095 1 0 1 0 .136 0 1 1 2
Resel Sarah WA .053 11 10 22 19 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 3 0 10 0 .182 0 0 0 0
Zimmerle Celine WA .000 8 6 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 8 0 .100 0 0 0 0
Ben Fattoum Rania WA .000 4 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0 0
Bartalszky Petra WA .000 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Riviere Camille WA .000 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Adamer Agnes WA .000 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Koellisch Sophie WA .000 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Jafarmadar Kimya WA .000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Theresa WA .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 1



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Witches Linz

Player Team AVG GP GS PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB ATT
Schisler Amber WL .594 14 14 49 32 16 19 4 0 4 19 35 1.094 13 3 1 1 .714 1 0 4 4
Daill Ines WL .460 18 18 64 50 29 23 4 0 0 8 27 .540 7 4 0 0 .557 0 3 21 21
Lackner Martina WL .440 20 20 68 50 22 22 6 1 2 22 36 .720 14 1 2 0 .544 3 0 10 10
Austerhuber Verena WL .429 4 2 7 7 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 2 2
Rachbauer Lisa WL .400 14 14 42 35 6 14 2 0 0 6 16 .457 3 0 2 0 .436 1 3 3 3
Hardinger Gabriele WL .316 20 19 27 19 4 6 2 0 0 5 8 .421 4 1 5 0 .440 1 2 0 0
Rachbauer Stefanie WL .269 18 18 63 52 14 14 1 1 0 7 17 .327 5 1 7 0 .345 0 5 6 6
Voglsam Chiara WL .236 20 20 65 55 12 13 1 0 0 12 14 .255 5 2 11 0 .317 1 2 3 5
Schoendorfer Nadin WL .200 5 5 13 10 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 3 0 1 0 .385 0 0 0 0
Fink Viktoria WL .182 11 6 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 1 4 0 .250 0 0 0 0
Donau Larissa WL .173 19 19 62 52 8 9 3 0 0 9 12 .231 4 6 12 1 .306 0 0 1 3
Mayr Eveline WL .167 8 1 8 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0 0
Lackner Eva WL .121 13 13 38 33 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .121 3 0 2 0 .194 0 2 0 0
Gubo Miriam WL .103 18 17 49 39 3 4 1 0 0 7 5 .128 6 0 10 1 .217 1 3 0 0
Gaertner Anna WL .100 3 3 10 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 1
Wiesinger Nicole WL .000 5 4 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Sageder Sabrina WL .000 5 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Klar Viktoria WL .000 5 2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0 0
Pichler Theresia WL .000 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0


